
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2797
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Children’s Traffic Park
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government proposes to set up children's traffic park in Kanyakumari;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount allotted by the Government therefore; and

(d) the time by which the project is likely to be started/completed?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam. However, the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has invited proposals from the States including Tamil Nadu
for setting up Institute of Driving Training and Research (IDTR) and Inspection and Certification Centre. The proposals from the State
of Tamil Nadu are awaited. 
(b) to (d) Does not arise. 
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